
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  2  T1   Louisville 296  285  298       879  +15 
1  1  T1   Hawaii 290  289  300       879  +15 

T7  5  3   UC Davis 306  293  290       889  +25 
5  3  4   Long Beach State 304  284  303       891  +27 
3  4  5   Oregon State  301  297  298       896  +32 

T9  T6  6   UC Irvine 307  301  289       897  +33 
6  9  7   Utah Valley  305  306  299       910  +46 

T7  T6  8   Cal Poly  306  302  304       912  +48 
4  T6  9   Santa Clara  303  305  305       913  +49 

11  13  10   Idaho 309  307  300       916  +52 
13  T10  11   UC - Riverside 312  300  306       918  +54 
T9  T10  12   CSU Fullerton 307  305  309       921  +57 
12  12  13   East Tennessee St. 310  304  310       924  +60 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

3 1   Kaci Masuda  Hawaii  69   73  70       212  -4   
1 2   Lauren Hartlage  Louisville  71   69  75       215  -1   

T8 T3   Avery French  UC Irvine  73   73  71       217  +1   
T6 T3   Kristin Le  Santa Clara  71   74  72       217  +1   
2 5   Emma Lower  Hawaii  72   69  78       219  +3   
4 T6   Kristin Engle  Louisville  73   70  77       220  +4   

T8 T6   Madison Wood *  UC Davis  74   72  74       220  +4   
5 T6   Haley Tygret  Long Beach State  76   68  76       220  +4   

T6 9   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  77   68  76       221  +5   
T37 T10   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  77   76  69       222  +6   
T23 T10   Nicole Schroeder  Oregon State  76   74  72       222  +6   
T11 T10   Holland Shourds  Long Beach State  72   75  75       222  +6   
T23 T10   Samantha Hutchison  UC Davis  76   74  72       222  +6   
T17 T10   Ana Margarita Raga  Utah Valley  70   79  73       222  +6   
T33 T10   Kaley In  UC Irvine  78   74  70       222  +6   
T17 T16   Hee Ying Loy  East Tennessee St.  76   73  74       223  +7   
T13 T16   Cara Barker  Long Beach State  77   71  75       223  +7   
T31 T18   Janet Yeo  UC Irvine  77   74  73       224  +8   
T31 T18   Hannah Sun  UC Davis  76   75  73       224  +8   
T23 T18   Ellie Slama  Oregon State  76   74  74       224  +8   
T13 T18   Susie Cavanagh  Oregon State  74   74  76       224  +8   
T23 T18   Elsa Lundquist  CSU Fullerton  75   75  74       224  +8   
43 T18   Sophie Hausmann  Idaho  77   77  70       224  +8   

T23 T18   Olivia Cason  Louisville  74   76  74       224  +8   
T17 T18   Hannah Facchini  UC - Riverside  74   75  75       224  +8   
T17 T26   Sophie Bergland  Cal Poly  73   76  76       225  +9   
T11 T26   Breanne Jones *  UC Irvine  74   73  78       225  +9   
T33 T26   Hana Furuichi  UC - Riverside  80   72  73       225  +9   
T8 T26   Megan Ratcliffe  Hawaii  74   72  79       225  +9   
T13 T26   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  77   71  77       225  +9   
T33 T26   Amanda Minni *  Oregon State  78   74  73       225  +9   
T37 T32   Tyra Tonkham  Hawaii  78   75  73       226  +10   
T17 T32   Jennifer Yu  Long Beach State  79   70  77       226  +10   
T23 T32   Olivia Benzin  Oregon State  75   75  76       226  +10   
T13 T32   Molly Skapik  Louisville  78   70  78       226  +10   
T37 T36   Desiree Gillaspy  Cal Poly  78   75  74       227  +11   
T23 T36   Justine Lauer  Utah Valley  76   74  77       227  +11   
T17 T38   Courtney Sharkey  CSU Fullerton  74   75  79       228  +12   
T37 T38   Carly Dehlin  Utah Valley  79   74  75       228  +12   
T47 T38   Jacqueline Twitty  Louisville  79   77  72       228  +12   
T23 T38   Michelle Kim  Idaho  75   75  78       228  +12   
T47 T42   Valeria Patino  Idaho  78   78  73       229  +13   
T37 T42   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  77   76  76       229  +13   
T37 44   Ankita Kedlaya  East Tennessee St.  77   76  77       230  +14   

T52 T45   Kornbongkoat Sararat  East Tennessee St.  78   79  74       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T33 T45   Chloe Wong  Santa Clara  77   75  79       231  +15   
T44 47   Pauline Welker  CSU Fullerton  77   78  77       232  +16   
T58 T48   Kaylee Shimizu  Utah Valley  80   79  74       233  +17   
T52 T48   Emily Sumner  Santa Clara  77   80  76       233  +17   
T47 T48   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  79   77  77       233  +17   
T58 T51   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  79   80  75       234  +18   
T47 T51   Kyleigh Moreno  Santa Clara  78   78  78       234  +18   
T44 53   Jakeishya Le  UC - Riverside  79   76  81       236  +20   
T54 T54   Kendall Gray  Idaho  80   78  79       237  +21   
T54 T54   Brittany Farrell  CSU Fullerton  81   77  79       237  +21   
T47 T56   Laura Gerner  Idaho  79   77  82       238  +22   
T62 T56   Mari Nishiura  Oregon State  86   76  76       238  +22   
T54 T58   Sarah Busey  Santa Clara  80   78  81       239  +23   
61 T58   Maria Davis  Long Beach State  79   82  78       239  +23   
60 T58   Felicia Medalla  CSU Fullerton  82   78  79       239  +23   

T44 61   Tereza Melecka  East Tennessee St.  79   76  85       240  +24   
T54 62   Jamie Harada  Cal Poly  78   80  83       241  +25   
T62 63   Jacqui Ngo  UC Irvine  80   82  80       242  +26   
65 64   Mallory Muehlbauer  Cal Poly  81   85  77       243  +27   
64 65   Isabella Lesa  Utah Valley  81   84  79       244  +28   

T66 66   Krista Twet  UC - Riverside  81   87  81       249  +33   
T66 67   Yeji Ahn  East Tennessee St.  86   82  87       255  +39   
68 -    Sahara Washington  Hawaii  75  W  W       -     -      
69 -    Lauren Kirkwood *  Hawaii  91  A  81       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T1 Louisville 296 285 298 879

2 Lauren Hartlage (1) 71 69 75 215

T6 Kristin Engle (4) 73 70 77 220

T18 Olivia Cason (3) 74 76 74 224

T32 Molly Skapik (2) 78 70 78 226

T38 Jacqueline Twitty (5) 79 77 72 228

T1 Hawaii 290 289 300 879

1 Kaci Masuda (2) 69 73 70 212

5 Emma Lower (4) 72 69 78 219

T26 Megan Ratcliffe (5) 74 72 79 225

T32 Tyra Tonkham (3) 78 75 73 226

69 Sahara Washington (1) 75 0 0 75

3 UC Davis 306 293 290 889

9 Christine Danielsson (1) 77 68 76 221

T10 Rei Nakatani (2) 77 76 69 222

T10 Samantha Hutchison (3) 76 74 72 222

T18 Hannah Sun (4) 76 75 73 224

T42 Yoonhee Kim (5) 77 76 76 229

4 Long Beach State 304 284 303 891

T6 Haley Tygret (1) 76 68 76 220

T10 Holland Shourds (2) 72 75 75 222

T16 Cara Barker (3) 77 71 75 223

T32 Jennifer Yu (4) 79 70 77 226

T58 Maria Davis (5) 79 82 78 239

5 Oregon State 301 297 298 896

T10 Nicole Schroeder (1) 76 74 72 222

T18 Ellie Slama (2) 76 74 74 224

T18 Susie Cavanagh (4) 74 74 76 224

T32 Olivia Benzin (3) 75 75 76 226

T56 Mari Nishiura (5) 86 76 76 238

6 UC Irvine 307 301 289 897

T3 Avery French (1) 73 73 71 217

T10 Kaley In (3) 78 74 70 222

T18 Janet Yeo (2) 77 74 73 224

T51 Sabrina Li (4) 79 80 75 234

63 Jacqui Ngo (5) 80 82 80 242

7 Utah Valley 305 306 299 910

T10 Ana Margarita Raga (1) 70 79 73 222

T36 Justine Lauer (3) 76 74 77 227

T38 Carly Dehlin (2) 79 74 75 228

T48 Kaylee Shimizu (4) 80 79 74 233

65 Isabella Lesa (5) 81 84 79 244
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Cal Poly 306 302 304 912

T26 Caroline Cantlay (2) 77 71 77 225

T26 Sophie Bergland (3) 73 76 76 225

T36 Desiree Gillaspy (1) 78 75 74 227

62 Jamie Harada (4) 78 80 83 241

64 Mallory Muehlbauer (5) 81 85 77 243

9 Santa Clara 303 305 305 913

T3 Kristin Le (1) 71 74 72 217

T45 Chloe Wong (4) 77 75 79 231

T48 Emily Sumner (2) 77 80 76 233

T51 Kyleigh Moreno (5) 78 78 78 234

T58 Sarah Busey (3) 80 78 81 239

10 Idaho 309 307 300 916

T18 Sophie Hausmann (1) 77 77 70 224

T38 Michelle Kim (4) 75 75 78 228

T42 Valeria Patino (2) 78 78 73 229

T54 Kendall Gray (5) 80 78 79 237

T56 Laura Gerner (3) 79 77 82 238

11 UC - Riverside 312 300 306 918

T18 Hannah Facchini (5) 74 75 75 224

T26 Hana Furuichi (1) 80 72 73 225

T48 Hailey White (3) 79 77 77 233

53 Jakeishya Le (4) 79 76 81 236

66 Krista Twet (2) 81 87 81 249

12 CSU Fullerton 307 305 309 921

T18 Elsa Lundquist (1) 75 75 74 224

T38 Courtney Sharkey (4) 74 75 79 228

47 Pauline Welker (3) 77 78 77 232

T54 Brittany Farrell (2) 81 77 79 237

T58 Felicia Medalla (5) 82 78 79 239

13 East Tennessee St. 310 304 310 924

T16 Hee Ying Loy (1) 76 73 74 223

44 Ankita Kedlaya (4) 77 76 77 230

T45 Kornbongkoat Sararat (2) 78 79 74 231

61 Tereza Melecka (3) 79 76 85 240

67 Yeji Ahn (5) 86 82 87 255
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T6 Madison Wood (UC Davis) 74 72 74 220

T26 Breanne Jones (UC Irvine) 74 73 78 225

T26 Amanda Minni (Oregon State ) 78 74 73 225

68 Lauren Kirkwood (Hawaii) 91 0 81 172
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Par 3 Scoring
K. Masuda Hawaii 2.87 -2 
E. Lower Hawaii 2.87 -2 
L. Gerner Idaho 2.93 -1 
C. Danielsson UC Davis 3.00 E 
L. Hartlage Louisville 3.07 +1 
H. Furuichi Riverside 3.07 +1 
H. Tygret LBSU 3.07 +1 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 3.13 +2 
O. Benzin Oregon St. 3.13 +2 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 3.13 +2 
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 3.13 +2 
Y. Kim UC Davis 3.13 +2 
A. Kedlaya ETSU 3.13 +2 
A. French UC Irvine 3.13 +2 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 3.20 +3 
C. Sharkey Fullerton 3.20 +3 
H. Sun UC Davis 3.20 +3 
K. In UC Irvine 3.20 +3 
M. Kim Idaho 3.20 +3 
J. Yu LBSU 3.20 +3 
H. Loy ETSU 3.20 +3 
E. Lundquist Fullerton 3.27 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
K. Engle Louisville 3.92 -2 
A. Raga Utah Val 3.96 -1 
H. Shourds LBSU 4.00 E 
A. French UC Irvine 4.00 E 
L. Hartlage Louisville 4.00 E 
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 4.04 +1 
J. Yeo UC Irvine 4.04 +1 
K. Le SantaClara 4.04 +1 
K. In UC Irvine 4.08 +2 
H. Tygret LBSU 4.13 +3 
E. Slama Oregon St. 4.13 +3 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.13 +3 
M. Wood UC Davis 4.17 +4 
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 4.17 +4 
R. Nakatani UC Davis 4.17 +4 
J. Twitty Louisville 4.17 +4 
H. Facchini Riverside 4.17 +4 
K. Masuda Hawaii 4.21 +5 
O. Benzin Oregon St. 4.21 +5 
C. Barker LBSU 4.21 +5 
K. Sararat ETSU 4.21 +5 
A. Minni Oregon St. 4.25 +6 

Par 5 Scoring
K. Masuda Hawaii 4.53 -7 
K. Le SantaClara 4.53 -7 
M. Skapik Louisville 4.73 -4 
B. Jones UC Irvine 4.73 -4 
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 4.73 -4 
O. Cason Louisville 4.73 -4 
R. Nakatani UC Davis 4.73 -4 
M. Wood UC Davis 4.73 -4 
S. Cavanagh Oregon St. 4.80 -3 
J. Lauer Utah Val 4.80 -3 
P. Welker Fullerton 4.80 -3 
S. Hausmann Idaho 4.80 -3 
H. Loy ETSU 4.80 -3 
E. Lundquist Fullerton 4.87 -2 
S. Hutchison UC Davis 4.87 -2 
L. Hartlage Louisville 4.87 -2 
C. Danielsson UC Davis 4.87 -2 
H. Sun UC Davis 4.87 -2 
T. Tonkham Hawaii 4.87 -2 
C. Barker LBSU 4.87 -2 
E. Lower Hawaii 4.87 -2 
A. Minni Oregon St. 4.87 -2 

Eagles 
S. Bergland Cal Poly 1
J. Yeo UC Irvine 1

Birdies 
K. Masuda Hawaii 13
B. Jones UC Irvine 11
K. Le SantaClara 10
M. Skapik Louisville 10
E. Lower Hawaii 10
M. Wood UC Davis 10
C. Danielsson UC Davis 10
H. Shourds LBSU 9
A. French UC Irvine 9
S. Cavanagh Oregon St. 9
A. Raga Utah Val 9
K. In UC Irvine 9
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 9
A. Minni Oregon St. 8
J. Twitty Louisville 8
S. Hausmann Idaho 8
H. Furuichi Riverside 8
L. Hartlage Louisville 8
E. Sumner SantaClara 8
T. Tonkham Hawaii 8
K. Engle Louisville 8
E. Slama Oregon St. 7

Pars 
N. Schroeder Oregon St. 40
L. Hartlage Louisville 40
C. Sharkey Fullerton 38
O. Benzin Oregon St. 38
H. Facchini Riverside 37
H. Sun UC Davis 37
K. Engle Louisville 36
C. Barker LBSU 36
A. French UC Irvine 36
S. Hutchison UC Davis 36
E. Lundquist Fullerton 36
H. Tygret LBSU 36
K. Le SantaClara 35
R. Nakatani UC Davis 35
M. Ratcliffe Hawaii 35
A. Kedlaya ETSU 34
D. Gillaspy Cal Poly 34
S. Bergland Cal Poly 34
C. Wong SantaClara 34
J. Le Riverside 34
H. Loy ETSU 34
J. Yu LBSU 34
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